

DECLARATION OF VOTING RESULTS General Assembly 2023 Online voting

22 June 2023

I, Dr. Deborah Adair, Executive Director at Quality Matters (QM) and President of the International Network for Quality Assurance Agencies in Higher Education (INQAAHE),

- having taken knowledge of INQAAHE's Constitution,
- being informed about the election methodology,
- having verified the voting procedures and the votes cast,

do hereby declare that the elections were held in accordance with the procedures laid down in the Constitution,

do furthermore declare the following:

- that the General Assembly approved the minutes of General Assembly Meetings held in 2022;
- that the General Assembly approved the Annual Report 2022 which also includes the Financial Statements 2022;
- that the General Assembly approved the Revised 2023, 2024 and 2025 budgets;
- that the General Assembly approved the Strategic Plan 2023-2027;
- that the General Assembly approved the Membership fee update;
- that the General Assembly approved Japan University Accreditation Association (JUAA)'s proposal to host INQAAHE Conference 2025 in Tokyo (Japan).

Doloral ali-

Dr. Deborah Adair INQAAHE President